Income before cumulative effect of accounting change.....  $   0.68   $   0.65   $   0.45   $   0.42   $   0.34
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
  Net income.....  $   0.68   $   0.65   $   0.53   $   0.42   $   0.34
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========
Average common shares and equivalents.....   86,033   84,761   83,245   83,016   82,532
   ========   ========   ========   ========   ========

- ---------------

(1) Share information and per share data have been restated to reflect a
   two-for-one stock split in the form of a 100% stock dividend effective
   October 5, 1993.

   S-8

   9

   CAPITALIZATION

   The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the
Company as of July 31, 1994, and as adjusted to give effect to the sale of the
Senior Notes offered hereby (without giving effect to the payment of expenses)
and the application of the net proceeds therefrom:

   JULY 31, 1994
   --------------------------------
   ACTUAL   AS ADJUSTED
   --------   ---------------
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE
   DATA)

Short-term debt:
  Notes payable to banks.....  $ 44,737   $   44,737
  Current portion of long-term debt.....   15,392   15,392
   --------   ---------------
   Total short-term debt.....  $ 60,129   $   60,129
   ========   ============
Long-term debt:
  Secured Japanese debt.....  $ 44,795   $   44,795
  Unsecured senior notes.....   67,500   67,500
  Senior Notes offered hereby.....   --   100,000
   --------   ---------------
   Total long-term debt.....   112,295   212,295
   --------   ---------------
Stockholders' equity:
  Preferred Stock; $0.01 par value; 1,000,000 shares
   authorized; no shares issued.....   --   --
  Common Stock; $0.01 par value; 200,000,000 shares
   authorized(1); 83,734,000 shares issued and outstanding...   837   837
  Additional paid-in capital.....   363,257   363,257
  Retained earnings.....   482,827   482,827
  Cumulative translation adjustments.....   26,572   26,572
   --------   ---------------
   Total stockholders' equity.....   873,493   873,493
   --------   ---------------
   Total capitalization.....  $985,788   $ 1,085,788
   ========   ============

- ---------------
(1) Of the authorized shares, as of July 31, 1994, an aggregate of approximately
   6,179,000 shares were reserved for issuance upon exercise of outstanding
   options and an aggregate of approximately 3,690,000 shares were available
   for future grants under the Company's stock option plans.

   S-9

   10

   DESCRIPTION OF THE SENIOR NOTES

   The following description of the particular terms of the Senior Notes